

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

State: WA
 County: PIERCE
 MT. RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
 By: Barbara Allen
 Date: 11/15/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: James Dean Construction, Inc. Date: 12-23-02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD, WA 98619	1,367,255.50	
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC 4721 NORTHWEST DRIVE BELLINGHAM, WA 98226	1,523,526.00	
ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI) PO BOX 1730 SUMNER, WA 98390	1,818,495.00	
STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC PO BOX 997 PALO CEDRO, CA 96073	1,886,540.00	
QUIGG BROS INC PO BOX 1707 ABERDEEN, WA	2,145,670.00	
Engineer's Estimate	865,245.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	106,500.00	106,500.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		86,000.00	86,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		160,000.00	160,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		195,500.00	195,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		210,000.00	210,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		86,000.00	86,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		30,000.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		21,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	13,700.00	13,700.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		10,000.00	10,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	3,700.00	3,700.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		2,000.00	2,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	475	13.50	6,412.50
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		9.00	4,275.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		40.00	19,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		13.00	6,175.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		25.00	11,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15707	m	Temporary culvert pipe , 600 millimeter			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	26	196.00	5,096.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		105.00	2,730.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		60.00	1,560.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		340.00	8,840.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		80.00	2,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,080.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	20	24.00	480.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		8.00	160.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		20.00	400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		15.00	300.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		25.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	300.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	40	10.00	400.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		3.75	150.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		3.00	120.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		10.00	400.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		5.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	720.00
15718	m	Stream diversion			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	40	28.00	1,120.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		25.00	1,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		500.00	20,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		25.00	1,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		300.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	150	65.00	9,750.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		18.00	2,700.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		30.00	4,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		75.00	11,250.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		30.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	0.340	51,000.00	17,340.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		9,000.00	3,060.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		120,000.00	40,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		15,000.00	5,100.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		150,000.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	40,800.00
20301	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		800.00	1,600.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		3,400.00	6,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		750.00	1,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation (slide)			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	8,000	17.00	136,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		29.50	236,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		34.00	272,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		40.00	320,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		52.00	416,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	96,000.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 3			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	20	72.00	1,440.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		75.00	1,500.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		160.00	3,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		100.00	2,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		110.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
25105	m3	Mortared riprap, class 3			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	35	200.00	7,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		125.00	4,375.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		400.00	14,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		300.00	10,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		350.00	12,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	4,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25201	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	2,600	74.75	194,350.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		75.00	195,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		77.00	200,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		82.00	213,200.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		98.00	254,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	91,000.00
25502	m3	Select granular backfill			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	300	50.00	15,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		60.00	18,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		60.00	18,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		70.00	21,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		62.00	18,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.50	8,250.00
26101	m2	Reinforced embankment			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	2,700.0	100.00	270,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		143.00	386,100.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		175.00	472,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		135.00	364,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		190.00	513,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.35	90,045.00
30801	m3	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	100	67.00	6,700.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		85.00	8,500.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		95.00	9,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		75.00	7,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		115.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	6,500.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	350	160.00	56,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		85.00	29,750.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		75.00	26,250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		80.00	28,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		145.00	50,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	22,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 millimeter depth			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	920	6.80	6,256.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		8.00	7,360.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		7.00	6,440.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		30.00	27,600.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		12.00	11,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	3,680.00
56301	LPSM	Painting, steel structure , bridge railings			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	45,600.00	45,600.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		90,000.00	90,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
60201 A	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	11	112.00	1,232.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		190.00	2,090.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		270.00	2,970.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		350.00	3,850.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		180.00	1,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	1,485.00
60201 B	m	750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	15	186.00	2,790.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		210.00	3,150.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		235.00	3,525.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		370.00	5,550.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		200.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	2,175.00
60206 A	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	1	450.00	450.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		240.00	240.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		270.00	270.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		475.00	475.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206 B	each	End section for 750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	2	550.00	1,100.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		300.00	600.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		500.00	1,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		500.00	1,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	550.00
60507	m	200 millimeter outlet pipe			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	46	26.00	1,196.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		15.00	690.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		35.00	1,610.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		20.00	920.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		15.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,070.00
61901	m	Fence, chain link, 1800 millimeter height (temporary)			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	250	80.00	20,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		10.00	2,500.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		15.00	3,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		110.00	27,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		80.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	15,000.00
62403	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	20	74.00	1,480.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		60.00	1,200.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		100.00	2,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		90.00	1,800.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	300	32.00	9,600.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30.00	9,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		45.00	13,500.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		22.00	6,600.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		50.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	each	Sign installation			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	1	277.00	277.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		160.00	160.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		250.00	250.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		200.00	200.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken white			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	100	0.68	68.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.36	36.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		0.35	35.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		20.00	2,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		0.55	55.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	75.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	6,000	0.68	4,080.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.36	2,160.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		0.35	2,100.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		0.50	3,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		0.40	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	5,100.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	3,000	0.68	2,040.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.36	1,080.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		0.35	1,050.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		0.50	1,500.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		0.40	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	2,550.00
63505	each	Barricade type III , 1200 millimeter minimum			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	2	185.00	370.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		250.00	500.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		200.00	400.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		150.00	300.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	each	Cone, tubular, 1050 millimeter minimum			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	120	25.00	3,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20.00	2,400.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		65.00	7,800.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		25.00	3,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		20.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	4,800.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	21.00	190.00	3,990.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		190.00	3,990.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		135.00	2,835.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		380.00	7,980.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		400.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,360.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	300	41.00	12,300.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		41.00	12,300.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		41.00	12,300.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		41.00	12,300.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		41.00	12,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	12,300.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	800	45.00	36,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		41.00	32,800.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		40.00	32,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		80.00	64,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		40.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	14,400.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	1,000	1.70	1,700.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.18	180.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		0.60	600.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		1.00	1,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		1.40	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	8	49.00	392.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30.00	240.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		20.00	160.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		25.00	200.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		50.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	320.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	4	49.00	196.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		50.00	200.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		30.00	120.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		50.00	200.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	160.00
63529	each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		15,000.00	15,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,500.00	17,500.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	250	4.50	1,125.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		7.00	1,750.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		7.00	1,750.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		15.00	3,750.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		15.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	2,625.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	45	445.00	20,025.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		500.00	22,500.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		600.00	27,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		330.00	14,850.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		600.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	10,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-MORA 14(2) & PRA-MORA 14(3)

Project Name: REHAB NISQUALLY GLACIER BRIDGE AND CHRISTINE FALLS SLUMP

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65001 A	each	Tree well , planting pocket			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	10	640.00	6,400.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	1,200.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		400.00	4,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		180.00	1,800.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		2,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
65001 B	each	Tree well , rockery wall			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	7	4,600.00	32,200.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,300.00	9,100.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		2,000.00	14,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		1,800.00	12,600.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		2,500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	38,500.00
65002	m	Log barrier			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	240.0	75.00	18,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		80.00	19,200.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		125.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		120.00	28,800.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		30.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,000.00
67204 A	LPSM	Alteration of bridge , bridge deck overlay			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	210,000.00	210,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		278,000.00	278,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		201,200.00	201,200.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		265,000.00	265,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		215,000.00	215,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210,000.00	210,000.00
67204 B	LPSM	Alteration of bridge , sidewalk and curb treatment			
		JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		26,000.00	26,000.00
		ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION INC (RCI)		30,000.00	30,000.00
		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS INC		65,000.00	65,000.00
		QUIGG BROS INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00